

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0008 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 12/29/2022 In control: Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation

Services Committee

On agenda: 1/23/2023 Final action: 1/23/2023

Title: A resolution approving a proposed First Amendment between the City and County of Denver and

Enginuity Engineering Solutions, LLC, concerning updating the Small Business Enterprise (SBE)

proposed goal, reflecting that the company is a SBE at Denver International Airport.

Amends an on-call contract with Enginuity Engineering Solutions, LLC to update the Small Business Enterprise (SBE) proposed goal from 30% to a 75% SBE self-performing goal, reflecting that the company is a SBE. No change to contract amount or duration (PLANE-202157833/ 202264570-01). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 2-13-2023. The

Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 1-11-2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Anne Wallace

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR23-23-0008 DEN City Council Drainage Design 1stAmd 202157833, 2. RR23-23-0008 DEN

Resolution Request1stAmd Draingage Design - 202157833, 3. 23-0008 - Contract, 4. 23-0008 Filed

Resolution - Enginuity Engineering Solutions, LLC, 5. 23-0008 Filed Resolution - Enginuity

Engineering Solutions, LLC

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/30/2023	1	Council President	signed	
1/23/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
1/11/2023	1	Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services Committee	approved by consent	